## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1939** 

## ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 75

(By Mr. Starcher)

PASSED Feb. 17 1939

In Effect Passage

## ENROLLED House Bill No. 75

(By Mr. Starcher)

[Passed February 17, 1939; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Roane county to expend funds for the construction and maintenance of a Four-H camp and for the construction and maintenance of a community building in Roane county."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Roane County Court. Authorized to Expend

- 2 Funds for a Four-H Camp and a Community Building. The
- 3 county court of Roane county may expend annually from the
- 4 general county fund a sum not to exceed ten thousand dol-
- 5 lars for the construction and maintenance of a county Four-H
- 6 camp, and five thousand dollars for the construction and
- 7 maintenance of a community building for Roane county.

to West Vicania Aces

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chrant Millender
Ling Chairman Senate Committee
Geel Malks. Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Hause of Delegates
Takes effect passage.
yele in A when I
Clerk of the Senate
Mo Alface
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Oter to of the House of Delegates
Amg Moisson
President of the Sonate
James Tan Insula
Speaker House of Delegates
3 security countries Campanage many and case are a sec
our firms. All in this was not care and in tunes in the administration of
The within The within this the 22 and
day of 1939.
Them 9. when
Governor,

of West Virginia FEB 23 1939 of State

Wm. S. O'BRIEN,

Secretary of State